

Ref. No.: ASL/SEC/BSE&NSEAYN Syntex May 25, 2018

To

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services, SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (Scrip Code-508933)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

(Symbol: AYMSYNTEX)

Dear Sir,

The Company has invited for conference call with the senior management on Business Updates and Q4 - FY18 results discussion on Monday, 28 May 2018 at 4:30 pm IST, Details of the Conference Call is as follows:

Conference Call:

"AYM Syntex Ltd - Q4 - FY18 Business Updates - Conference Call"

Speakers:

- 1. Mr. Abhishek Mandawewala, Managing Director & CEO;
- 2. Mr. Himanshu Dhaddha, Chief Financial Officer;
- 3. Mr. S.M. Khire, Director Operations.

Copy of Conference Call Invitation is herewith enclosed.

Kindly note the same and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, For AYM Syntex Ltd

Kaushik Kapasi Company Secretary





Invite for Q4 FY18 Earnings Conference Call

Monday, 28th May 2018 4:30 PM India Time

AYM Syntex Ltd (Formerly known as Welspun Syntex Ltd) invites you for a conference call with the senior management on Q4 FY18 results discussion and other business updates.

The results of Q4 FY18 were announced on 21st May 2018 and is available on the stock exchanges as well as on the website: www.aymsyntex.com

AYM Syntex Ltd, is a leading manufacturer and exporter of specialty polyester & nylon yarn and has interests in specialty Polyester Texturised Filament Yarn, Nylon Filament Yarn and Bulk Continuous Filament yarn.

Speakers:

- 1. Abhishek Mandawewala, MD & CEO
- 2. Himanshu Dhaddha, CFO
- 3. S.M. Khire, Director (Operations)

Conference call details

Date:	Monday, 28 th May 2018	
Time: 4:30 PM India Time		
	India Primary	+91 22 6280 1341
	USA Toll Free Number	1866 746 2133
Conf Call Details:	UK Toll Free Number	0808 101 1573
	Singapore Toll Free Number	800 1012 045
***	Hong Kong Toll Free Number	800 964 448

